PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3057649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH S. HANNA	10/10/2013
GREGORY DE SWARTE	10/15/2013
LEILA M. RUBIN	10/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOHLER CO.	
Street Address:	444 HIGHLAND DRIVE	
City:	KOHLER	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29504669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(414)271-6560 Phone:

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028294-9010-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE K. FORSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/natalie k. forster/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 7

source=15590773_028294-9010-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page1.tif source=15590773 028294-9010-US02 As Filed Assignment#page2.tif source=15590773_028294-9010-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page3.tif source=15590773 028294-9010-US02 As Filed Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0822 503011049

PATENT

source=15590773_028294-9010-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page5.tif source=15590773_028294-9010-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page6.tif source=15590773_028294-9010-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page7.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to Kohler Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

444 Highland Drive Kohler, WI 53044

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Kenneth S. Hanna 2608 G Street Bellingham, WA 98225

Gregory de Swarte 74 Lake Court Sheboygan, WI 53081

Lella M. Rubin 414 West 56 Street, Apt 13 New York, NY 10019

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "SHOWER FACEPLATE AND SHOWER DEVICE" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/450,323 (Atty. File No. 028294-9010-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the international Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

meth S. Hanna
gory de Swarte
n M. D. win

Pursuant to our obligation to Kohler Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

444 Highland Drive Kohler, WI 53044

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Kenneth S. Hanna 2608 G Street Bellingham, WA 98225

Gregory de Swarte 74 Lake Court Sheboygan, WI 53081

Leila M. Rubin 414 West 56 Street, Apt 13 New York, NY 10019

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "SHOWER FACEPLATE AND SHOWER DEVICE" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/450,323 (Atty. File No. 028294-9010-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Kenneth S. Hanna
10/15/2013	Eddy.
Date	Gregory de Swarte
Date	Leila M. Rubín

Pursuant to our obligation to Kohler Co. (bersinafter referred to as "Assignes"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

444 Highland Orive Kohler, WI 53046

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Kenneth S. Hanna 2006 G Street Bellingham, VA 98225

Gregory de Swarts 74 Lake Court Shebovpan, Wt 63081

Leila M. Rubin
414 West SS Street, Apr 13 505 A 98000837001 GEAND BLVO
New York, AN 10019 BOOK, NL 28607

confirm our obligation to and hereby seti, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In end to a new, original and ornamental design titled "SHOVER FACEPLATE AND SHOWER DEVICE" for which we filled United States Patent Application No. 29/450,323 (Atty. File No. 028294-9010-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and release applicational) based upon asid design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the ferm or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) In and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full and of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignes, its successors or sesigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

desired by Assignee, its successors or sasigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us

The Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Q888	Kenneih S. Henna
Dete	Gragory de Swarte
<u> 10/22 / 2013</u> Dete	Losis N. Rubb

Pursuant to my obligation to Kohler Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

444 Highland Drive Kohler, WI 53044

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Eugenio Duarte 1029 Happy Lane, #5 Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "SHOWER FACEPLATE AND SHOWER DEVICE" for which I filed United States Patent Application No. 29/450,323 (Atty. File No. 028294-9010-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by my.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Eugenio Duarte

Date

RECORDED: 10/08/2014